

Streaming the Rhythms of Black Music Around the World

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release: Internet Radio Station Black Beats Radio Celebrates Black History Month by Opening Broadcast Stream 24 Hours Per Day 7 Days Per Week.

(New York, New York) 1 February 2008 – FDE Internet Solutions announced today that its new internet radio station – Black Beats Radio (BBRadio) – will broadcast twenty four hours per day, seven days per week beginning at 12:00am ET Friday, February 1, 2008 with a line-up of over 5,000 albums, artists and songs. You can tune in to the station by going to this website URL: http://sc9.spacialnet.com:19086 or clicking the "Listen Now" link on the Black Beats Radio website: http://www.BlackBeatsRadio.com.

It is intentional that this announcement coincides with the first day of Black History Month. To celebrate the launch of BBRadio's 24 hour stream, DJ Midnight will mark the start of Black History month on February 1st @ 11:00pm ET with a musical celebration of Black culture, pride & heritage with over 2 hours of great music that will surely have everyone lifting every voice and singing!

BBRadio showcases professional DeeJays from around the world. They will host live shows of various musical genres inspired by the beats from the African diaspora: R&B, Hiphop, Jazz, Funk, Go-Go, Gospel, House, Reggae, Dance Hall, Reggaeton, Soca, Salsa, etc. The DeeJay broadcasts are as diverse as the music they play. Resident DJ's include Bossman, Cloud9-One1, Clyde, Dibou, Dr. Kewl, Midnight and VJ Shojo plus a rotating roster of DJ's from all over the globe. You can listen to the broadcast streamed over the internet using your audio player or you can attend one of the DeeJay's live broadcasts from various venues in the SecondLife metaverse. Visit the BBRadio website to review the DJ schedule of live broadcasts.

###

About Black Beats Radio

Black Beats Radio (BBRadio) is a free internet radio station supported solely by its listeners was founded in 2007. Trademark pending.

About FDE Internet Solutions

FDE Internet Solutions is a privately held company founded in 2006 which provides website design solutions to small businesses, not-for-profit organizations and individuals. Working with a variety of industries FDE Internet Solutions sets itself apart by meeting the needs of customers through close personal attention and quality service. FDE Internet Solutions will work with you to find the right solution no matter how big or small.

For more information about FDE Internet Solutions visit their website at http://www.FDEInternetSolutions.com.

PRESS CONTACT:

Marjorie Dibou CEO and Founder Black Beats Radio

website: http://BlackBeatsRadio.com email: info@BlackBeatsRadio.com

phone: 917-512-2949